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1- 20/10/2022 The appeal of Mr. Qudrat Ulléh resubmitted today
by Mr. Mansoor Salam Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary
hearing before .Single Bench at Peshawar on__ . .
Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for the date
fixed. |

By the okder of Chairman
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"H‘,Lv;[' The appeal of Mr. Qudratuliah Ex-Constable No. 161 Police post main Gate Judiciary

Complex Lakki Marwat received today i.e. on 14.10.2022 is incomplete on the following score
which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15

days.

vl—/Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
Z Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
~ Copy of show cause notice and reply to show cause notice are not attached with the
appeal which may be placed on it.
A Four more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all
respect may also be submitted with the appeal.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE'
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR '

”

SERVICE APPEAL NO. [SI] o2z

wolva o S
. Gu i t UU.OLL\, VIS . Police Deptt: .

__________

S. No. | Documents | ) o ] Annexure P. No.‘,_\.
01. Memo of appeal "~ ' —mtmmmee -4
02. Affidavit )

103. - | Copies of Charge Sheet, Statement of .
Allegations & Reply . . L

04. Copy of Final Show Cause Notice
05. .Copy of Impugned Order of DPO |
' dated 01.08.2022

06. | Copy of Departmental Appeal - T
n

107. Copy of the ‘Impugned Rejectio . |
1. Order of RPO dated 12.09.2022 . ) - ‘j .
[ 07. .| Wakalat Nama. o 1 ] i

s d
© APPELLANT
THROUGH: |
= (MANSOOR SALAM) 1/7
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT -

PESHAWAR
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WBEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. /2022

Qudrat Ullah Ex-Constable No.161 o
Police Post main Gate Judicial Complex, Lakki Marwat. -
| (APPELLANT) |
| VERSUS |
1. The Regional Police Ofﬁcer, Bannu Regioh Lakki Marwlat-.,
5 The District Police Officer, Lakki Marwat. g L
| '~ (RESPONDENTS)

APPEAL . UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER -
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE “TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 01.08.2022, WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE, AND
AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 12.09.2022, WHEREBY THE
DEPARTMENTAL \PPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WAS
REJECTED WITH NO GOOD REASONS/GROUNDS. |

PRAYER: - e .
THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER
DATED 01.082022 AND 12.09:2022 MAY KINDLY BE SET
\SIDE_AND THE APPELLANT MAY BE REINSTATED -

INTO___HIS SERVICE __ WITH ALL _BACK AND - .

CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER . REMEDY.
WHICH _THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND.
PROPER_MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF .
APPELLANT: o . '

W ESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED;
FACTS: o . | :
1. That the appellant has appointed in the respondent. department In-

the year 2007 and was performing his duty with great devotion and ,

honesty, whatsoever, assigned to him and no complaint or. adverse.
remarks has been filed or passed against him regarding his.

performance.




' 2'?3"fvhat the appellant was posted aé constable at Police post main gate
judicial complex Lakki Marwat, where an incident of murder took
place inside judicial complex Lakki Marwat vide FIR No. 206 -
dated 25.06.2022 /s 302,324,34 PPC PS Gazni Khel for which the

| appellant has been held.liable for gross misconduct, inefﬁciencyf .

and negligence for not proper body search of accused/murderer..

3. .That on the same date of incide'nt," the .appellaht was issued a
charged sheet and statements of allegations vide dated 25.06.2022

wherein appellant was held liable for misconduct, inefficiency and

lethargic conduct, which was duly replied within specified time of
07 days by the~appell'ant denying all the charges and allegations
that Has been leveled against the ap'pellant.-(CQ‘pies of Charge
Sheet & Statement of All‘egations & Reply are Annexure-A,
B&C). - B o

4. That one sided departmental inquiry was conducted by the inquiry
officer against the appeilant and as a result appellant has been held
responsible for committing the act of gross misconduct, negligence’
& inefficiency, by which the appellant has been issued a final
Show Cause Notice, vide dated 19.07.2022.(C0py of Final-Show
Cause Notice as Annexu‘re-D)' ' : | |

5. That after issuing final show cause notice, the appellant has-been -
dismissed from service vide order .dated 01.08.2022, without
affording an opportunity of  personal hearing  and condemned
unheard by violating natural justice. (Copy of Impugned Order

" dated_01.08.2022 as Annexure-E) - o

6. That feeling aggrieved . from - impugned order” of DPO Lakki
Marwat. The appellant; filed departmental éppéal' vide dated -
15.08.2022 to the office of RPO Bannu, against the dismissal order:

“dated 01.08.2022. (Copy of Departmental Appeal is attached as =
- Annexure-G) o . | | ‘

7. That the departmental appeal of the’ appellant was rejected - on
12.09.2022, however the rejection order dated 12.09.2022 does not .
communicated to the appellant in person, more so on 16.09.2022
the appellant went to the office of respondent No.2 to knew about
the fate of his departmental appeal on which the officials of the.

office of respondent No.2° inform the appellant that his
departmental appeal has been rejected on 12.09.2022, but office
received the rejection order on 14.09.2022 bearing dairy No.4556
and handed over rejection order to the appellant on 16.09.2022.



kS

¢+#That the appellant has no other remedy except to file the instant
service appeal in this Hon’ble Tribunal on the following grounds.
amongst others. | ' I

GROUNDS: Co : : . : .
A. That the impugned orders da_t.ed' 01.08.2022, 12.09.2029 and are

against the law. - facts, norms of justice’ and material on record, .

therefore, not tenable and liable to be, set aside.

B. That inquiry conducted against the appellant was not according to .
the prescribed procedure as neither the appellant was properly
heard nor the CCTV cameras visuals as evidence were associated
with the inquiry. proceeding, which is sheer violation of law and
rules and as ‘such the impugned orders are liable to be set-aside on .

this ground alone.

C. That no opportunity of. defense Was provided' to the appellant
during inquiry proceeding, which is violation of Article-10A of the -
Constitution of Pakistan. | a . "

D. That the inquiry officer - wholly rést'mg‘ on the discussion of -
concerned 10 of the case, because neither -a lady constable was

.

associated in inquiry proceedings nor the visuals of CCTV .cameras -

]

~ has been made part of the inquiry proceedings, which. is gross ..

A

violation of facts and evidences.

E. That the appellant being a constable was posted to take body search f
of male whereas the female litigants’ body search was the
responsibility 1 of lady constable, in judicial complex which were
entering via the main gate/walk through gate of the judicial -
complex however the inquiry officer conduc-t‘ed. inquiry in violation' '

of procedure given in KP Police E&D Rules 1975. .

F. That it is pertinent to mention here that appellant in his
departrhental appeal and in reply of charge sheets has brought the
attention of officers for the reasons of security. laps but neither
attention has been given nor even considered, and appellant has

"~ straight away dismissed from service. C

G. That it is cherished principle of law that where law fequired the
" things to be done 1n particu_lair manner, the same is to be done n
that manner and not otherwise. S




Ed

i"I'flffﬁl"hat the law and courts of the couht_fy have always eﬁéouraged and
preferred that rules are to be followed and have deplored,
discoursed and depreciated any violation-or variation therein. -

I. That neither witness were examined on oath which was obligatory
for inquiry officer who has to perform quasi-judicial-ﬁlnction nor
chance of cross examination have giveh and not comply with legal
procedure." Departmental ihquiry .mostly - resting  on

accused/murderer staitcments " before police and conducted the
formal inquiry just to fill in the blanks. o '

J. That it is settled principle. of law that no person could be
condemnéd unheard but in. the said case the appellant has been
condemned unheard and rio prior'chance of defense or hearing was
providéd'to the appellant while dismissed from service.

K. That from all prospective, the impugned order is -wrong‘ and void
and is liable to be set aside and the. appellant'has been reinstated
into his service with all back and conséquential benefits. -

L. That. the' appellant seeks permission of thlS H’on’bie Tribunal to
~ advance others grounds =~ and proofs at the 'time of
| hgaring/arguments; | '

- It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appgél of the
appellant may be accepted as prayed for. | o
. "';/};‘

APPELLANT
| . . Qudrat Ullah Ex-Constable - -
| | THR(‘)UGH:' . e E[/‘J“M" |
B (MANSOOR SALAM)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT -
.PESHAWAR’
CERTIFICATE: | | T o
1t is certified that no-other similar service appeal between the parties has .
‘been filed earl'ier[ - : o

DEPONENT



' BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
SERVICE APPEAL NO. /2022
Qudrat Ullah ' VIS | : Police Deptt:
~ AFFIDAVIT

I, Qudrat Ullah Ex-Constable No.161 Police Post main Gate Judicial Complex

" Lakki Marwat (Appellant) do.hereby affirm and declare that the contents of this
ing has been concealed from this august’

N\

service appeal are true and correct and n

Court. S /?)/

\7" DEPONENT

Qudrat Ullah
(APPELLANT)
CNIC:11201-4261071-1"
. Cell# 0313-0096997

...........




GFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFI‘ICER LAKI\I MARWAT
* | DN L - Dated: j;foenon

DlSClPLINARY ACTION UNDER KPK POLICE RULES - 1975

0

l Zla ud Din Ahmed PSP District Police Officer, Lakkx Mdr\\al as competent <.

: authomy aim of the opinion that FC Qudrat Ullah No. 161 postcd at Judnual Cémplex

Lakki Marwat has rendered himself liable to ‘be proceeded against as he conimitted the -

following acts/commission whlch fall w1th1n the mcamng of Section-02 (iii) of KPK Police E

Rules 1975.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION S.

1. That on 75 .06.2022 his negllgence and not proper body searching an mcxdem oi murder

took place in Judicial (omplew Lakki meat vide FIR No 206 dated 25.06. "’()22 urs

" >()2/'§24/34 PPC PS (.ahMm Khel.’

- This. spcaks his goss mlsc.onduct meﬂncnem.y and letharmc wnduu on hls part’ and

9

liable to be pumshed under Polu.e Rule_-l973. -

. _ For the purpose of securitizing the conduct of the said ofhual thh referem.e 1o
the above allegations_ oLy /7(?,( is appomted as- Enqunry Oﬁlcer for., further
thorough probe into the matter. - : .

. The Enqhu”y Qﬁillcer shall conduct procev.dmg,s in '1ccmdtmce wnh pmvnxmn of
Police Rules 1975 and shall provide reasonable opportunity of defense and hearing .10 ‘thet
_ accused official. record its ﬁndmg, ) and ma}(;t within twenty five (25) days of the receipt of this
order, recommendation as 10 p‘unishmenf or other, dpplopnau action agajnst the lLCIJ\\.Ll

officer.
The acc.used officer shall |om the proceedm;:s on lhc. date. mm and plau_: fixed

by the Enquiry Of'ﬁcer

: Copv of abt ve i submitted 10 the - AR g
1. .Q(// ,é/ s for initiating proceedings against the accused officer under
Pohce Rulcs 197\ _ . . o

2. FC Qudrat Ullah No 161 wx(h the dlrectmns (0 appvu ‘before the, L-nquu') ()ﬂn.u on.the
date tune and. place fixe¢ by the enqulry officer for the ptupo:e ol fenquiry plOLCLdlllg,b

*#*#*###*

Y
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: CHARCE SHEET UNDER NWFP POLICE RU-LES 1975.

‘*‘x"

1,

l Zia ud Din Ahmcd PSP Dlstrxct Police Ofticer, Lakki Mamat as comp‘.tuu

. authonty hereby: charge FC Qudrat Ullah No. 161 posted at Judwml udlcml (‘bmplcx Lakki

Marwat as tol]ow -

1. “That on 75 06.2022 yoilr negligence and not proper body scarching an incident of murder

~ took place in Jud:cnal Complex Laklu Marwat wde FIR No.206 - dated 25.06.2022 u’s
302/324/34 PPC PS Ghazni Khel. '

2. This speaks your gross mlsconduct meff czency and letharg1c condm.l on hxs pan and

o

liable to.be. pumshed under Police. Rule-l 975.

o

By reason of the. above, you appear to be guxlty or m:sconduct under section — 02 (iii) ol -

the KPK Pohce Rules 1975 and has rendered yourself liable 10 all or any of the pcndluc.s dﬂ. ‘

- :pecxhed in section - 04 (i) and & b ot the saxd rules. .

4. You are thercf'ore directed to submlt your wntten defense wnthm seven. dava (7) m thc
recexpt of lhxs Charge bhect 1o the l:uqunr) thcu

5. Your wntten dc:tens«. if any, ;huuld reach to.the enquu) ottu.,en wuhm the prlelu

"fallmg whlch it. shall. be presumed that you hawe no defense 1o put-m and in that. Ldae an

' ;ex-parte acuon shall tollow against you

6. Intimate whether ‘you des_lret_i_to be hear d_ in persons

No..{y 7 [ I Dated Lakki Marwat the.

olice Officer
Marwat

Distric
La

. ..‘ s

~

NG,

u . ~’
/./
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Rt A F R OFFICE OF THE
Lay CMSTGCT POLICE OPFICER
.'5 o LAKKI MARWAT
B S Nt)\_ Lk Lf o5 /SRCE

- au.d { é_ .,Z__.L—— 022

FINAL SITOW CAUSE NOTICE

You Constable Qudrat Ullah No. 161 while posted at main gate Jodicial
Complex 1 gkli Marwatl are guilty of nuls v ornission and commission as detailed helow:-
'3 LS W e . " .
‘> . ’ L ' . s _]
1. That on 25.06.2022 your negligence and no propes body searching s e ol murder

- Y i i Terg ] "‘*.' ‘}
u:ok place in Judicia] Comples Lahki Marwai vige FIR Ne. 204 cLé‘h.d 2?,01‘:.3.“22 uis

-

302/324/34 PPC PS Ghazni Khel. e g
2. This spezks your g,ross misconduct, incfliciency and lethargic conduct on your pait and
liable 1o be pumshud under Police Rule-1975.
3. In this regard. charge sheet based upon summary of allzgations was issued and

DSP/Hgr: Lokki Marwal was appointed as Inquiry Officer. The Inquiry Officer aller
conducting proper departimenial epguiry sai.mitied hig finding report and you were found

auilly of the misconduct and also recoramaided tor majar punishment.

» ,
4, NOwW THEREF(T)RE I, Zia nad Veon Alined PSP, Diswe et Police O licer Lakki
Merwat call vpon you lhrough this Floal Show Canse Natice witrin twee (03) days ol the
receipt of this Final Show Natiee that s W owhy yoaushould not be awuded a major
proishment including dismissal from Service as provided under KPK Police 1les, 197:3. Also

state whether you want (o be heard in person. .

.

In case your reply is not received with {n stipixlatcd period without sulficient

LA

reasons, it shall be preswoed that you have no defonse 1o oflor gml the undersigned would be at

libzrly to pa:,s on ex-parie action against you, 7 - , C
LM
’ co N
i)m[u-,z tfice Qfficer
. \ akki Mamwvat
1!
- ! ’

- Scanned with CamScanner
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K reponed that the appellant was charge sheeted and enqum papers were mharked 10 DSP/HQ g
-‘. l..aLL:, Marwat for thorough probe into. the a.llegauons The enquxry officer after c0uducun

h|> plea has not been found convincing. ' : I

’ au.‘cﬂc 1u » n1d< duty has tius been found to bc extremely

01.08.2022. His appeal is réjected.

- ORDER ANNOUNCED '
“OB No... :

. Dated:/ Q- /? nozz

Lo

l‘hls order wﬂl dlSpOSC of dcpanmemal appeal pret'crred by “Ex-FC Qudratullah :
- No. 16] of District Pohce Lakkl Marwat, wherein he has prayed for semng aside the order of' :

. major purushmcnt of “Dnsmnssal £rom Service?, imposed upon | hun by DPO Lakki Marwatmde. .

OB No. 357 dated Ol .08. 2072 on the followmg allegauons - . -_ . i

> '..That on 25. 06.2022, the appellant whxle pos(ed al main gate for secunty of Judlenl - .
. "Complex Laklu Marwat, l'us neghgence and not proper body search an mcxd\.nt of ‘»_';

Vmurder took place in Judicial Comple\( Lakkl Marwat v1de FIR No. 206 dated." . :

” "25 06.2022 \I./S 302 324 34 PPC Pb Ghaml Khel

" Comments, service record and enqmry papers were recexved ﬁ'om DPO Lakkx:-?:i' S

Mamut vide his otfice lctter ‘No. 10278/EC dated 19. 08 7022 "'he DPO [a.kk‘l Marwat has.

- proper dcpartmenlal enquxrv subnntted ﬁndmgs:rcpon sxanng (herem that the appellam bemg- )

rreseni on "utv ahowmu nezhg,encc carelessne» and irre \pmhlbllh‘ in tarmg v 215 I *num

The u.cused Resuhantl), the accused killed his enemy in iront of the COull c.' ASE vo, rT hakm

hence found guilty of Lhe clmrge The appellam was sers ed ‘with Fmal Shm\ Cause ’\lonce by L
DPU Laiki. His. reply to v‘--' Final Show Cause Notize was lound unsausmelm The. a,.p“-",amu B
wir aeard in- Or.ieuy ‘Room held by DPO—LdkL hu1 the appehap‘, 1‘Pd W prove h..mself'= A
innocent. Therefore, the DPO Lakki- Marw.st awarded him major pumshment of “Dicinissal “'om e

service” vide OB No 357 dated 01.08. 2022. The appellam was also-heard in person in orderly .

- _roorh neld in RPO Oﬁ'xcc Bannu on 01.09. 7022 in connecuon with the mstam appeal Howeverj U

l
K

'He failed to perform such an 1mporumt dmy and cons..quel.tl 2 lmuur' was blic‘d :

Cim front of the court of ASJ Ne.ll Lakki. His conducnneunquem.v has not o5 ¢ Lur sl e

dmnct pohce ‘and: .,amcd a bad name for it but also resulied in thc loss: of a prccwus iife. Hxs

SP, Regiodal Police Officer. Basnu egion

Thercfore, 1, Syed 'As_hfaq Ahwar,
der Kh_vber Pakhtunkiawa Police Rulss, 19
O Lakki Marwat vide his OB No.357 dat

Bannu, in exercise of the powers vested 10 me y

{amended in 20'14) her'e’dy endorse the order of I

Regional Police Officer
Bannu Region,
Bannu .

3
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WAKALATNAMA

(POWER OF ATTORNEY)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR

(Petitioner)

| (Plaintiff)

@ ud ’)"at wM a/fv (Applicant)
(Appellant)
(Complainant)
(Decree Holder)

VERSUS

Pelice Dep ﬁ, ! (Respond:ent)‘/
! (Defendant)

(Accused)

(Judgment Debtor)

UWe__ Qudvat ullal, SJo__Nadar Shal R0

yovaka 4) tted Lakks. inthe above
noted Seavice Ar/)/?e,a.[ do hereby appoint and Constitute
Mansoor Salam, Advocate, High Court, Peshawar, to appear, plead, act,

compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as my/our Counsels in the

above noted matter, without any liability for their default and with the autherity to
engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel at my/our matter. '

I/We authorize the said Advocate(s) to withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all
sums and amounts payable or deposited in my/our account in the above noted
matter.

The said advocate(s) is/are not liable / responsiblﬁé for any act done in good
intention.

A , /@

Accepted & Attested ' CLIENT(S[

Mansoor Salamﬂ
&

Taimoor Khan
Advocates, High Court,
Cell No: 0333-9730452



